CHANGE ORDER

No. 002

DATE OF ISSUANCE: March 2, 2023 EFFECTIVE DATE
OWNER: __City of Diamondhead
CONTRACTOR: Huey P. Stockstill, LLC
PROJECT: City of Diamondhead Roadway Improvements Ph.4
OWNER's Contract No.: ENGINEER's Contract No.

ENGINEER: Digital Engineering

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:

Description: Add 60 calendar days to the contract time.

Reason for Change Order: The contractor has been delayed by ongoing construction projects on Bayou Dr. and Haleiwa PI.

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:

Original Contract Price

$ 729,975.00

Net Increase (Decrease) from previous Change Orders
INo. to :

$0.00

Original Contract Times: 90 Calendar Days
Substantial Completion: December 17, 2022
Ready for final payment: 30 Days

(davs or dates)

Net change from previous Change Orders No._0_ to No._1_:
Substantial Completion: 60

Ready for final payment: 0

(days)

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

$ 729,975.00

Contract Times prior to this Change Order 90 Calendar Days
Substantial Completion:  : February 15,2023

Ready for final payment: 30 Days

(days or dates)

Net increase (decrease) of this Change Order:
$0

Net increase (decrease) this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: 60
Ready for final payment: 0

(davs)

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders:

$ 729975.00

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion: April 16, 2023
Ready for final payment: 30 Days

(days or dates)

The Contractor’s cost breakdown has been reviewed by the Engineer, and the Engineer has certified that the incremental cost is sufficiently

detailed, accurate, fair, and reasonable to accept “as-is.”

AC:CEP% M 5

Y]

RECOMMENDE

By:

)

AN

APPROVED:

By:

CONTHACTOR (Authorized Signature)

Date:

ENGINEER (AuLhorizVed §gnatum)

Date:. 5/3/2 5

OWNER (Authorized Signature)

Date:

35|02




